
 
 

 
 
 
 
2021-08-23 
 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
EDUCATION CENTRE – WASHROOM UPGRADES 

TZC T 03-2021-08  
ADDENDUM #1 

 
This addendum shall be incorporated into, and form part of TZC T 03-2021-08 and take precedence over all 
requirements of the previously issued bid documents including plans. This addendum must be signed by the 
bidder (signing officer) in the appropriate space and must be attached to the Form for submission by the bidder. 
This Addendum consists of one (1) pages. 
 

 
1. DELETE DRAWINGS: 

SHEET NUMBER SHEET NAME ISSUE DATE 
A501 DETAILS AND SECTIONS 2021-07-13 

 
REPLACE WITH DRAWINGS: 

SHEET NUMBER SHEET NAME ISSUE DATE 
A501 DETAILS AND SECTIONS 2021-08-21 

 
Receipt of the Addendum shall be acknowledged as part of your submission. 
 
The Board of Management of the Toronto Zoo reserves the right to reject any or all Tenders or to accept any 
quotation, should it deem such action to be in its interests. 
 
If you have any queries regarding this matter, please contact Mr. Peter Vasilopoulos, Supervisor, Purchasing 
& Supply, at 416-392-5916 or by email pvasilopoulos@torontozoo.ca. 
 
Yours truly, 
 
Peter Vasilopoulos  
Supervisor, Purchasing & Supply 
 
I/we hereby acknowledge receipt of this addendum and make allowance in my bid. 
 
Signed (Must be Signing Officer of Firm)     

 
Name of Firm           

 
Date:        

 
 
 

 



ADDENDUM  

 
Project Name: Education Centre Washroom Reno Addendum #: AD-01  

Project Number: 1193059 Date: August 21, 2021 

Project Address: 200 Meadowvale Road Client: Toronto Zoo 

 Toronto, Ontario   

 

The following information supplements and/or supersedes the bid documents issued for Tender on July 
13, 2021. 
 
This Addendum forms part of the contract documents and is to be read, interpreted, and coordinated 
with all other parts. The cost of all contained herein is to be included in the contract sum.  The following 
revisions supersede the information contained in the original drawings and specifications issued for the 
above-named project to the extent referenced and shall become part thereof. Acknowledge receipt of 
this Addendum by inserting its number and date on the Tender From. Failure to do so may subject 
bidder to disqualification. 
 
Subject: Partition Revision 

Description of Addendum 
 
1. Contractor to refer to attached drawing for revision to the partition required to extend the 

washroom.  The partition shall be angled and fasten to the existing concrete wall rather than fasten 
to the steel deck above 

 
Issued By 

 
Mark Faulds 
Lead Designer 
 



A501

2

3

4

ø 1500

2'
 - 

11
 1

/2
"

90
0

EQ:12

EQ:01

EQ:07

EQ:09

EQ:10

1'
 - 

6"
46

0

P03

P02

0' - 8 1/2"
222

3'
 - 

3 
1/

2"
10

00

EQ:10

EQ:09

1'
 - 

11
 1

/2
"

60
0

0' - 6"
150

2'
 - 

5 
1/

2"
75

0

EQEQ

EQ:01

EQ:07

EQ:01

EQ:10

2'
 - 

11
 1

/2
"

90
0

EMERGENCY SIGN SHALL CONTAIN THE 
FOLLOWING AS PER 3.8.3.12 (B):

"IN THE EVENT OF AN EMERGENCY PUSH 
EMERGENCY BUTTON AND AUDIBLE AND VISUAL 

SIGNAL WILL ACTIVATE

PUSH IN THE 
EVENT OF 

EMERGENCY

PUSH TO 
LOCK/UNLOCK

2'
 - 

7 
1/

2"
80

0

EQ:12

2'
 - 

11
 1

/2
"

90
0

FLOOR PLAN
0

T/O STEEL
3210

REFLECTED CEILING
2590

NEW BEAM.  REFER TO STRUCTURAL 
DRAWINGS FOR ADDITIONAL 

INFORMATION

EXISTING STRUCTURAL BEAM

P01

45.00°

4' - 6"
1375

PARTITION TO SLOPE AT A 45 DEGREE ANGLE AND 
CONNECT WITH EXISTING CONCRETE BLOCK WALL 

ABOVE

Scale

Project number

Date

Drawn by

Checked by

JULIUS HORVATH Architect OAA
3100 Steeles Ave West, Suite 406
Vaughan, Ontario, L4K 3R1
Cell: 289-380-0407      
Email: julius@jhorvatharchitect.com
Web: jhorvatharchitect.com 

DO NOT SCALE OFF DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR TO 
SITE VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND REPORT ANY 
DISCREPENCIES TO ARCHITECT. DRAWINGS ARE THE 
PROPERTY OF THE ARCHITECT AND ARE NOT TO BE 
REPRODUCED AND DISTRIBUTED WITHOUT WRITTEN 
PERMISSION FROM ARCHITECT. DRAWINGS ARE NOT 
BE USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THE 
LATEST ISSUE SHOWN BELOW.

CLIENT:

SUB-CONSULTANTS:

NO. DESCRIPTION DATE
01 21/01/2975% REVIEW
02 21/04/09TENDER
03 21/07/13TENDER
04 21/08/21ADDENDUM

As indicated

A501

DETAILS AND
SECTIONS

2019-06

WASHROOM UPGRADE - EDUCATION CTR

TORONTO ZOO

2021-04-09
M FAULDS

J HORVATH

361A OLD FINCH AVE
TORONTO, ONTARIO, M1B 5K7

1 : 15
BF STALL PLAN

11 : 12
ELEV-BF STALL 1

21 : 12
ELEV-BF STALL 2

31 : 12
ELEV-BF STALL 3

4

 1 : 10
SECT - NEW PARTITION

5


	TZC T 03-2021-08 Addendum1
	REQUEST FOR QUOTATION
	TZC T 03-2021-08

	Education Centre Washroom Renovation - Addendum #01
	Addendum 01
	Add 01 Drawing
	Sheets
	A501 - DETAILS AND SECTIONS




